
Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
High School/Multi-Grade Campuses 

1 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

Campus 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
CI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

29 1 0.06 1 0.06 

36 1 0.06 2 0.13 

37 1 0.06 3 0.19 

42 1 0.06 4 0.26 

47 3 0.19 7 0.45 

48 2 0.13 9 0.58 

49 3 0.19 12 0.77 

50 3 0.19 15 0.96 

51 3 0.19 18 1.15 

53 10 0.64 28 1.79 

54 7 0.45 35 2.24 

55 7 0.45 42 2.69 

56 8 0.51 50 3.20 

57 6 0.38 56 3.59 

58 5 0.32 61 3.91 

59 14 0.90 75 4.80 

60 23 1.47 98 6.28 

61 20 1.28 118 7.56 

62 23 1.47 141 9.03 

63 23 1.47 164 10.51 

64 21 1.35 185 11.85 

65 19 1.22 204 13.07 

66 25 1.60 229 14.67 

67 28 1.79 257 16.46 

68 36 2.31 293 18.77 

69 21 1.35 314 20.12 

70 36 2.31 350 22.42 

71 35 2.24 385 24.66 

72 38 2.43 423 27.10 

73 50 3.20 473 30.30 

74 56 3.59 529 33.89 

75 51 3.27 580 37.16 

76 51 3.27 631 40.42 

77 63 4.04 694 44.46 

78 63 4.04 757 48.49 

79 48 3.07 805 51.57 

80 41 2.63 846 54.20 

81 54 3.46 900 57.66 

82 59 3.78 959 61.43 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  



Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
High School/Multi-Grade Campuses 

2 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

Campus 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
CI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

83 51 3.27 1010 64.70 

84 66 4.23 1076 68.93 

85 46 2.95 1122 71.88 

86 50 3.20 1172 75.08 

87 50 3.20 1222 78.28 

88 33 2.11 1255 80.40 

89 38 2.43 1293 82.83 

90 59 3.78 1352 86.61 

91 38 2.43 1390 89.05 

92 24 1.54 1414 90.58 

93 28 1.79 1442 92.38 

94 23 1.47 1465 93.85 

95 20 1.28 1485 95.13 

96 14 0.90 1499 96.03 

97 16 1.02 1515 97.05 

98 15 0.96 1530 98.01 

99 16 1.02 1546 99.04 

100 15 0.96 1561 100.00 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  



Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
Middle School/Junior High Campuses 

3 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

Campus 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
CI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

40 1 0.06 1 0.06 

41 1 0.06 2 0.12 

43 3 0.18 5 0.30 

44 3 0.18 8 0.49 

45 2 0.12 10 0.61 

46 1 0.06 11 0.67 

47 2 0.12 13 0.79 

48 3 0.18 16 0.97 

49 3 0.18 19 1.16 

50 8 0.49 27 1.64 

51 7 0.43 34 2.07 

52 8 0.49 42 2.56 

53 6 0.37 48 2.92 

54 8 0.49 56 3.41 

55 12 0.73 68 4.14 

56 16 0.97 84 5.12 

57 12 0.73 96 5.85 

58 15 0.91 111 6.76 

59 20 1.22 131 7.98 

60 24 1.46 155 9.44 

61 27 1.64 182 11.08 

62 36 2.19 218 13.28 

63 25 1.52 243 14.80 

64 39 2.38 282 17.17 

65 36 2.19 318 19.37 

66 38 2.31 356 21.68 

67 39 2.38 395 24.06 

68 41 2.50 436 26.55 

69 45 2.74 481 29.29 

70 29 1.77 510 31.06 

71 43 2.62 553 33.68 

72 41 2.50 594 36.18 

73 52 3.17 646 39.34 

74 53 3.23 699 42.57 

75 71 4.32 770 46.89 

76 45 2.74 815 49.63 

77 49 2.98 864 52.62 

78 51 3.11 915 55.72 

79 59 3.59 974 59.32 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  



Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
Middle School/Junior High Campuses 

4 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

Campus 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
CI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

80 60 3.65 1034 62.97 

81 51 3.11 1085 66.08 

82 55 3.35 1140 69.43 

83 48 2.92 1188 72.35 

84 44 2.68 1232 75.03 

85 43 2.62 1275 77.65 

86 42 2.56 1317 80.21 

87 30 1.83 1347 82.03 

88 41 2.50 1388 84.53 

89 39 2.38 1427 86.91 

90 38 2.31 1465 89.22 

91 34 2.07 1499 91.29 

92 33 2.01 1532 93.30 

93 25 1.52 1557 94.82 

94 14 0.85 1571 95.68 

95 24 1.46 1595 97.14 

96 15 0.91 1610 98.05 

97 16 0.97 1626 99.03 

98 11 0.67 1637 99.70 

99 2 0.12 1639 99.82 

100 3 0.18 1642 100.00 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  



Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
Elementary Campuses 

5 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

Campus 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
CI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

9 1 0.02 1 0.02 

15 1 0.02 2 0.05 

25 1 0.02 3 0.07 

29 1 0.02 4 0.09 

30 1 0.02 5 0.12 

31 1 0.02 6 0.14 

32 4 0.09 10 0.24 

33 1 0.02 11 0.26 

35 1 0.02 12 0.28 

36 3 0.07 15 0.35 

37 2 0.05 17 0.40 

38 3 0.07 20 0.47 

39 3 0.07 23 0.54 

40 1 0.02 24 0.57 

41 1 0.02 25 0.59 

42 5 0.12 30 0.71 

43 3 0.07 33 0.78 

44 6 0.14 39 0.92 

45 6 0.14 45 1.06 

46 5 0.12 50 1.18 

47 13 0.31 63 1.49 

48 12 0.28 75 1.77 

49 15 0.35 90 2.13 

50 18 0.43 108 2.55 

51 23 0.54 131 3.09 

52 20 0.47 151 3.57 

53 18 0.43 169 3.99 

54 24 0.57 193 4.56 

55 44 1.04 237 5.60 

56 36 0.85 273 6.45 

57 35 0.83 308 7.28 

58 43 1.02 351 8.29 

59 41 0.97 392 9.26 

60 73 1.72 465 10.99 

61 53 1.25 518 12.24 

62 71 1.68 589 13.91 

63 76 1.80 665 15.71 

64 91 2.15 756 17.86 

65 68 1.61 824 19.47 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  



Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
Elementary Campuses 

6 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

Campus 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
CI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

66 76 1.80 900 21.26 

67 100 2.36 1000 23.62 

68 87 2.06 1087 25.68 

69 103 2.43 1190 28.11 

70 101 2.39 1291 30.50 

71 92 2.17 1383 32.67 

72 119 2.81 1502 35.48 

73 121 2.86 1623 38.34 

74 136 3.21 1759 41.55 

75 134 3.17 1893 44.72 

76 148 3.50 2041 48.22 

77 137 3.24 2178 51.45 

78 129 3.05 2307 54.50 

79 133 3.14 2440 57.64 

80 136 3.21 2576 60.86 

81 141 3.33 2717 64.19 

82 124 2.93 2841 67.12 

83 111 2.62 2952 69.74 

84 120 2.83 3072 72.57 

85 111 2.62 3183 75.19 

86 119 2.81 3302 78.01 

87 93 2.20 3395 80.20 

88 117 2.76 3512 82.97 

89 94 2.22 3606 85.19 

90 116 2.74 3722 87.93 

91 81 1.91 3803 89.84 

92 88 2.08 3891 91.92 

93 71 1.68 3962 93.60 

94 72 1.70 4034 95.30 

95 63 1.49 4097 96.79 

96 51 1.20 4148 97.99 

97 40 0.94 4188 98.94 

98 26 0.61 4214 99.55 

99 14 0.33 4228 99.88 

100 5 0.12 4233 100.00 

Frequency Missing = 322 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  



Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
All Non-AEA Campuses 

7 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

Campus 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
CI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

9 1 0.01 1 0.01 

15 1 0.01 2 0.03 

25 1 0.01 3 0.04 

29 2 0.03 5 0.07 

30 1 0.01 6 0.08 

31 1 0.01 7 0.09 

32 4 0.05 11 0.15 

33 1 0.01 12 0.16 

35 1 0.01 13 0.17 

36 4 0.05 17 0.23 

37 3 0.04 20 0.27 

38 3 0.04 23 0.31 

39 3 0.04 26 0.35 

40 2 0.03 28 0.38 

41 2 0.03 30 0.40 

42 6 0.08 36 0.48 

43 6 0.08 42 0.56 

44 9 0.12 51 0.69 

45 8 0.11 59 0.79 

46 6 0.08 65 0.87 

47 18 0.24 83 1.12 

48 17 0.23 100 1.34 

49 21 0.28 121 1.63 

50 29 0.39 150 2.02 

51 33 0.44 183 2.46 

52 28 0.38 211 2.84 

53 34 0.46 245 3.29 

54 39 0.52 284 3.82 

55 63 0.85 347 4.67 

56 60 0.81 407 5.47 

57 53 0.71 460 6.19 

58 63 0.85 523 7.03 

59 75 1.01 598 8.04 

60 120 1.61 718 9.66 

61 100 1.34 818 11.00 

62 130 1.75 948 12.75 

63 124 1.67 1072 14.42 

64 151 2.03 1223 16.45 

65 123 1.65 1346 18.10 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  



Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
All Non-AEA Campuses 

8 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

Campus 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
CI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

66 139 1.87 1485 19.97 

67 167 2.25 1652 22.22 

68 164 2.21 1816 24.42 

69 169 2.27 1985 26.69 

70 166 2.23 2151 28.93 

71 170 2.29 2321 31.21 

72 198 2.66 2519 33.88 

73 223 3.00 2742 36.87 

74 245 3.29 2987 40.17 

75 256 3.44 3243 43.61 

76 244 3.28 3487 46.89 

77 249 3.35 3736 50.24 

78 243 3.27 3979 53.51 

79 240 3.23 4219 56.74 

80 237 3.19 4456 59.92 

81 246 3.31 4702 63.23 

82 238 3.20 4940 66.43 

83 210 2.82 5150 69.26 

84 230 3.09 5380 72.35 

85 200 2.69 5580 75.04 

86 211 2.84 5791 77.88 

87 173 2.33 5964 80.20 

88 191 2.57 6155 82.77 

89 171 2.30 6326 85.07 

90 213 2.86 6539 87.94 

91 153 2.06 6692 89.99 

92 145 1.95 6837 91.94 

93 124 1.67 6961 93.61 

94 109 1.47 7070 95.08 

95 107 1.44 7177 96.52 

96 80 1.08 7257 97.59 

97 72 0.97 7329 98.56 

98 52 0.70 7381 99.26 

99 32 0.43 7413 99.69 

100 23 0.31 7436 100.00 

Frequency Missing = 322 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  



Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
AEA Campuses 

9 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

Campus 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
CI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

6 1 0.37 1 0.37 

14 1 0.37 2 0.74 

15 1 0.37 3 1.10 

17 1 0.37 4 1.47 

18 1 0.37 5 1.84 

20 2 0.74 7 2.57 

21 1 0.37 8 2.94 

23 4 1.47 12 4.41 

24 1 0.37 13 4.78 

25 2 0.74 15 5.51 

26 3 1.10 18 6.62 

27 3 1.10 21 7.72 

28 4 1.47 25 9.19 

30 7 2.57 32 11.76 

31 4 1.47 36 13.24 

32 2 0.74 38 13.97 

33 2 0.74 40 14.71 

34 1 0.37 41 15.07 

35 2 0.74 43 15.81 

36 6 2.21 49 18.01 

37 5 1.84 54 19.85 

38 7 2.57 61 22.43 

39 8 2.94 69 25.37 

40 2 0.74 71 26.10 

41 5 1.84 76 27.94 

42 1 0.37 77 28.31 

43 10 3.68 87 31.99 

44 2 0.74 89 32.72 

45 5 1.84 94 34.56 

46 6 2.21 100 36.76 

47 7 2.57 107 39.34 

48 2 0.74 109 40.07 

49 8 2.94 117 43.01 

50 6 2.21 123 45.22 

52 4 1.47 127 46.69 

53 4 1.47 131 48.16 

54 7 2.57 138 50.74 

55 9 3.31 147 54.04 

56 5 1.84 152 55.88 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  



Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
AEA Campuses 

10 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

Campus 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
CI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

57 5 1.84 157 57.72 

58 5 1.84 162 59.56 

59 5 1.84 167 61.40 

60 3 1.10 170 62.50 

61 5 1.84 175 64.34 

62 2 0.74 177 65.07 

63 5 1.84 182 66.91 

64 1 0.37 183 67.28 

65 8 2.94 191 70.22 

66 8 2.94 199 73.16 

67 6 2.21 205 75.37 

68 2 0.74 207 76.10 

69 7 2.57 214 78.68 

70 5 1.84 219 80.51 

71 4 1.47 223 81.99 

72 2 0.74 225 82.72 

73 2 0.74 227 83.46 

74 7 2.57 234 86.03 

75 4 1.47 238 87.50 

76 6 2.21 244 89.71 

77 1 0.37 245 90.07 

78 3 1.10 248 91.18 

79 4 1.47 252 92.65 

80 2 0.74 254 93.38 

81 3 1.10 257 94.49 

83 1 0.37 258 94.85 

84 3 1.10 261 95.96 

85 2 0.74 263 96.69 

86 1 0.37 264 97.06 

88 1 0.37 265 97.43 

89 2 0.74 267 98.16 

90 1 0.37 268 98.53 

91 2 0.74 270 99.26 

92 1 0.37 271 99.63 

100 1 0.37 272 100.00 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  



Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
NON AEA Districts 

11 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

District 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
DI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

30 1 0.08 1 0.08 

35 1 0.08 2 0.17 

37 1 0.08 3 0.25 

42 1 0.08 4 0.34 

43 1 0.08 5 0.42 

44 2 0.17 7 0.59 

46 2 0.17 9 0.76 

47 3 0.25 12 1.01 

48 2 0.17 14 1.18 

49 1 0.08 15 1.27 

50 3 0.25 18 1.52 

51 2 0.17 20 1.69 

53 3 0.25 23 1.94 

54 5 0.42 28 2.37 

55 5 0.42 33 2.79 

56 4 0.34 37 3.13 

57 11 0.93 48 4.06 

58 9 0.76 57 4.82 

59 8 0.68 65 5.49 

60 15 1.27 80 6.76 

61 15 1.27 95 8.03 

62 16 1.35 111 9.38 

63 14 1.18 125 10.57 

64 23 1.94 148 12.51 

65 21 1.78 169 14.29 

66 24 2.03 193 16.31 

67 22 1.86 215 18.17 

68 35 2.96 250 21.13 

69 27 2.28 277 23.42 

70 38 3.21 315 26.63 

71 49 4.14 364 30.77 

72 37 3.13 401 33.90 

73 47 3.97 448 37.87 

74 39 3.30 487 41.17 

75 37 3.13 524 44.29 

76 47 3.97 571 48.27 

77 42 3.55 613 51.82 

78 58 4.90 671 56.72 

79 36 3.04 707 59.76 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  



Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
NON AEA Districts 

12 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

District 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
DI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

80 56 4.73 763 64.50 

81 48 4.06 811 68.55 

82 42 3.55 853 72.10 

83 37 3.13 890 75.23 

84 44 3.72 934 78.95 

85 40 3.38 974 82.33 

86 33 2.79 1007 85.12 

87 32 2.70 1039 87.83 

88 30 2.54 1069 90.36 

89 25 2.11 1094 92.48 

90 18 1.52 1112 94.00 

91 17 1.44 1129 95.44 

92 16 1.35 1145 96.79 

93 15 1.27 1160 98.06 

94 6 0.51 1166 98.56 

95 4 0.34 1170 98.90 

96 6 0.51 1176 99.41 

97 2 0.17 1178 99.58 

98 2 0.17 1180 99.75 

99 1 0.08 1181 99.83 

100 2 0.17 1183 100.00 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  



Texas Education Agency 
2014 Accountability 

Statewide Distribution of Index 1 Score 
AEA Districts 

13 

The FREQ Procedure 

 

 

District 2014 Index 1: Total Points 

 
DI1 

 
Frequency 

 
Percent 

Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

20 1 2.94 1 2.94 

35 1 2.94 2 5.88 

36 2 5.88 4 11.76 

37 1 2.94 5 14.71 

38 1 2.94 6 17.65 

41 2 5.88 8 23.53 

43 1 2.94 9 26.47 

44 1 2.94 10 29.41 

45 1 2.94 11 32.35 

47 3 8.82 14 41.18 

50 2 5.88 16 47.06 

52 1 2.94 17 50.00 

54 1 2.94 18 52.94 

55 1 2.94 19 55.88 

56 1 2.94 20 58.82 

57 1 2.94 21 61.76 

58 2 5.88 23 67.65 

60 1 2.94 24 70.59 

65 1 2.94 25 73.53 

66 1 2.94 26 76.47 

67 1 2.94 27 79.41 

71 1 2.94 28 82.35 

72 1 2.94 29 85.29 

73 1 2.94 30 88.24 

74 1 2.94 31 91.18 

76 2 5.88 33 97.06 

78 1 2.94 34 100.00 

 

TEA Division of Performance Reporting 
July 2014 

  


